

Extreme Networks Announces Upcoming Financial Conference Schedule

SAN JOSE, Calif., Jan. 6, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- Extreme Networks (Nasdaq: EXTR), a leading provider of high performance network solutions, today announced that Ken Arola, senior vice president and chief financial officer, will be providing a company overview at the following conference:

• 17th Annual Needham Growth Conference; Wednesday, January 14th at 10:40 a.m. EST



Webcasts of this presentation will be available live and by replay. The webcast can be accessed under Events on the Investor Relations section of the Extreme Networks web site at http://investor.extremenetworks.com.

About Extreme Networks

Extreme Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: EXTR) is setting the new standard for superior customer experience by delivering network-powered innovation and market leading service and support. The company delivers high-performance switching and routing products for data center and core-to-edge networks, wired/wireless LAN access, and unified network management and control. Extreme Networks award-winning solutions include software-defined networking (SDN), cloud and high-density Wi-Fi, BYOD and enterprise mobility, identity access management and security. Extreme Networks is headquartered in San Jose, CA and has more than 12,000 customers in over 80 countries. For more information, visit the company's website at http://www.extremenetworks.com.

Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20140602/93419

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/extreme-networks-announces-upcoming-financial-conference-schedule-300016546.html

SOURCE Extreme Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media